# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

# Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
RedWeb Security (UK) Limited		107/21/2010	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: UNITED KINGDOM

# **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	RedWeb Technologies Limited	
Street Address:	c/o Everyman Legal Limited	
Internal Address:	1G Network Point Range Road, Windrush Park	
City:	Witney, Oxfordshire	
State/Country:	UNITED KINGDOM	
Postal Code:	OX29 0YN	
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: UNITED KINGDOM	

# PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3765888	OFFENDERID
Registration Number:	3735415	REDDNA

# CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (231)439-3940

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 231-439-3939

Email: todd@mstfirm.com

Correspondent Name: Oliver E. Todd, Jr.

Address Line 1: MacMillan, Sobanski & Todd, LLC
Address Line 2: One Maritime Plaza, 5th Floor
Address Line 4: Toledo, OHIO 43604

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 1-50129/1-50130

DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE

900167876 TRADEMARK
REEL: 004248 FRAME: 0708

3886978

CT VUV

Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 3: Address Line 4:		
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Oliver E. Todd, Jrl	
Signature:	/Oliver E. Todd, Jr./	
Date:	07/27/2010	
Total Attachments: 1 source=1-50123-130 assignment#page1.tif		

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004248 FRAME: 0709

## 2010

### BETWEEN:

- RedWeb Security (UK) Limited (in administration) acting by its joint administrators, Neil Francis Hickling and Henry Anthony Shinners whose registered address is 1 St Swithins Street, Worcester, Worcestershire WR1 2PY ("Assignor"); AND
- 2 RedWeb Technologies Limited whose registered address is c/o Everyman Legal Limited 1G Network Point Range Road, Windrush Park Witney, Oxfordshire OX29 0YN ("Assignee").

#### **RECITALS:**

- A) The Assignor has agreed to transfer the Trade Marks as set out in the schedule below to the Assignee.
- B) The Assignor and Assignee have agreed to execute this Assignment, as a confirmatory document of the asset purchase agreement between the parties dated 14 September 2009, in order that Assignee may record itself as the registered proprietor of the Trade Marks.

#### **OPERATIVE PROVISIONS:**

#### **ASSIGNMENT**

In consideration of the sum already paid for the asset purchase agreement, the Assignor (with no title guarantee) HEREBY ASSIGNS and transfers to the Assignee all of its right, title and interest in the Trade Marks such as the Assignor owns including all applicable statutory and common law rights and goodwill attaching thereto and the right to sue for past infringements and passing off and to retain any damages obtained as a result of such action.

#### **SCHEDULE** 2

RECORDED: 07/27/2010

COUNTRY	MARK	NUMBER	CLASS(ES)
USA	OffenderID	3765888	9 & 13
USA	RedDNA	3735415	9, 13 & 45

IN WITNESS whereof this assignment was duly executed for and on behalf of the Parties the day and year first above written.

Signed by	Signed by Neil Francis Hickling on his own behalf as such administrator and on behalf of his joint administrator Henry Anthony Shinners and without personal liability
Signature:	Signature: Suit
Date : Zi. 7. Zep	Date : 21/7/10
Nitnessed by L. U. LOUNG (name) LO I ST QUITHIN STUEZT CONCETTEN, ONI 284 (address)	Witnessed by PANIEL SMITH (name) 1 9T SWIMIN STREET WALLET WALL 2PT (address)

TRADEMARK REEL: 004248 FRAME: 0710